2013/14 REVIEW OF CHARGES

TRANSPORT SERVICES

Inter-Island Air Services

Lerwick - Foula Single fare
Lerwick - Foula Island Resident Return fare
Lerwick - Skerries Single fare
Lerwick - Skerries Island Resident Return fare
Lerwick - Papa Stour Single fare
Lerwick - Papa Stour - Island Resident Return fare
Lerwick - Fair Isle Single fare

Lerwick - Fair Isle - Island Resident Return fare

Note, Discounted Island resident fares are unchanged

Taxi Licensing Charges

In accordance with the provision of the Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982, the scale of fees requires to be suffic

2012/13
CHARGE

(ex VAT)
£

35.00
40.00
32.00
27.00
32.00
27.00
37.30
41.51

2013/14

CHARGE

(ex VAT)
£

38.00
38.00
32.00
25.50
33.00
25.50
40.00
38.00

VARIANCE

%

8.6
-5.0
0.0
-5.6
3.1

-5.6
7.2
-8.5

ient to meet the

expenses incurred by the licensing authority in carrying out their function in terms of the above Act and are reviewed each year as

part of the department's budgetary process.

Taxi or Private Hire Car Drivers Licence
Taxi or Private Hire Car Licence (grant)
Taxi or Private Hire Car Licence (renewal)
Deposit on Taxi/PHC Licence Plates
Vehicle Inspection

Re - Test

Installation of meter

Check and Calibrate meter

Replacement drivers |.D. Badge
Replacement Licence (Driver or Car)

50.00
410.00
88.00
32.00
35.00
11.00
35.00
17.00
5.50
5.50

Bus Services To: (note these fares are applicable up to and including Sunday 11 August 2013

90.00
410.00
137.00

32.00

35.00

11.00

35.00

17.00

7.00
7.00

Sumburgh Airport
Sumburgh

Sandwick
Cunningsburgh
Walls/Skeld/Aith

Bixter

Weisdale
Hillswick/Mossbank/Toft
Brae

Scalloway

Lerwick Town Service
North Isles Integrated Service

3.00
2.60
2.00
2.00
2.90
2.10
1.90
2.90
2.70
1.90
0.80

4.60

Note, Discounted multi travel tickets are available offering 20% reduction on fares

The National Concessionary Travel Scheme provides Scotland-wide free bus travel for elderly and disabled persons.
Also Young Persons 16 to 18 years receive one third off full adult fare on all Scotland-wide bu

Half fares are payable by children aged between 5 and 16 years old

Bus Services To: (note these fares are applicable from Monday 12 Aug

ust 2013)

Sumburgh Airport

Sumburgh

Walls/Skeld/Aith
Mossbank/Toft

Hillswick

Brae

Scalloway

Lerwick Town Service

North Isles Integrated Service

3.00
2.60
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.70
1.90
0.80

4.60

Note, Discounted multi travel tickets are available offering 20% reduction on fares

The National Concessionary Travel Scheme provides Scotland-wide free bus travel for elderly and disabled persons.
Also Young Persons 16 to 18 years receive one third off full adult fare on all Scotland-wide bu

Half fares are payable by children aged between 5 and 16 years old

Hire of Council buses (Lerwick)

Hire of Council buses (Lerwick)

9am to 5pm - Monday to Friday
5pm to 10pm - Monday to Friday and 9am to 10pm - Saturday
10pm to 9am - Monday to Saturday and all day Sunday

Disabled Parking Badge (Blue Badge) Charges
New Badge Issue

Badge Renewal

Replacement for Lost/Stolen Badge

Fast Tracked Badge

F15.44 - £25.36 per hou

13.50
13.50
5.00

15.95

3.00
2.60
2.00
2.00
2.90
2.10
1.90
2.90
2.70
1.90
0.80
4.60

s services

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.80
3.40
2.50
1.40
0.80
4.00

s services

£1.50 per mile for all
hires plus
£11.50 per hour
£17.00 per hour
£21.00 per hour

13.50
13.50
5.00

16.00

80.0
0.0
55.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
273
27.3

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

-16.7
-3.8
-13.8
-3.4
17.2
-7.4
-26.3
0.0
-13.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3

Appendix 3 (a)

Vatable
(Y/N)
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2013/14 REVIEW OF CHARGES Appendix 3 (b)
2012/13 2013/14

PLANNING SERVICES CHARGE CHARGE VARIANCE Vatable

£ £ % (YIN)

SEARCH OF RECORDS

First 15 minutes free, charge thereafter per hour or part thereof 80.00 85.00 6.3 Y

LETTER OF COMFORT
Issued in respect of no appropriate
documentation being available 235.00 250.00 6.4 Y

SITE VISIT

To confirm compliance, etc, the following
charge will be applicable in addition to the
above (per visit) 160.00 200.00 25.0 Y

PLANNING ADVERTS
Charge 135.00 140.00 3.7 Y

NOTES
Planning Fees and Building Warrant Fees are currently set by Central Government and not therefore subject to this review.

Map Extract Scheme Fees are set by Ordnance Survey and a reasonable Administration Charge will be added to recover costs.
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