2010/14 REVIEW OF SHAROES		2012/13	2013/14	7,1	laix o (a)
TRANSPORT SERVICES		CHARGE	CHARGE		
		(ex VAT)	(ex VAT)	VARIANCE	Vatable
		£	£	%	(Y/N)
Inter-Island Air Services					
Lerwick - Foula	Single fare	35.00	38.00	8.6	N
Lerwick - Foula Island Resident	Return fare	40.00	38.00	-5.0	N
Lerwick - Skerries	Single fare	32.00	32.00	0.0	N
Lerwick - Skerries Island Resident	Return fare	27.00	25.50	-5.6	N
Lerwick - Papa Stour	Single fare	32.00	33.00	3.1	N
Lerwick - Papa Stour - Island Resident	Return fare	27.00	25.50	-5.6	N
Lerwick - Fair Isle	Single fare	37.30	40.00	7.2	N
Lerwick - Fair Isle - Island Resident	Return fare	41.51	38.00	-8.5	N
Note, Discounted Island resident fares are unchange			55.55	0.0	
<u>Taxi Licensing Charges</u> In accordance with the provision of the Civic Govern	ment (Scotland) A	the scale of fee	es requires to be suffic	ient to meet the	
expenses incurred by the licensing authority in carry	ine out their funct	ion in terms of the above	to A of and are reviewed	d ooob woor oo	
part of the department's budgetary process.	mig out their funct		ve Act and are reviewed	a each year as	
Taxi or Private Hire Car Drivers Licence		50.00	90.00	80.0	N
Taxi or Private Hire Car Licence (grant)		410.00	410.00	0.0	N
Taxi or Private Hire Car Licence (grant) Taxi or Private Hire Car Licence (renewal)		88.00	137.00	55.7	N
Deposit on Taxi/PHC Licence Plates		32.00	32.00	0.0	N
Vehicle Inspection		35.00	35.00	0.0	Y
Re - Test		11.00	11.00	0.0	Y
Installation of meter		35.00	35.00	0.0	Υ
Check and Calibrate meter		17.00	17.00	0.0	Υ
Replacement drivers I.D. Badge		5.50	7.00	27.3	N
Replacement Licence (Driver or Car)		5.50	7.00	27.3	N
Bus Services To: (note these fares are applicable up	to and including S	 Sunday 11 August 2013)			
Sumburgh Airport		3.00	3.00	0.0	N
Sumburgh		2.60	2.60	0.0	N
Sandwick		2.00	2.00	0.0	N
Cunningsburgh		2.00	2.00	0.0	N
Walls/Skeld/Aith		2.90	2.90	0.0	N
Bixter		2.10	2.10	0.0	N
Weisdale		1.90	1.90	0.0	N
Hillswick/Mossbank/Toft		2.90	2.90	0.0	N
Brae		2.70	2.70	0.0	N
Scalloway		1.90	1.90	0.0	N
Lerwick Town Service		0.80	0.80	0.0	N
North Isles Integrated Service		4.60	4.60	0.0	N
Note, Discounted multi travel tickets are available of					
The National Concessionary Travel Scheme provides					
Also Young Persons 16 to 18 years receive one third Half fares are payable by children aged between 5 and 2		on all Scotland-wide bu	s services		
Bus Services To: (note these fares are applicable fro	m Monday 12 Aug	ust 2013)			
Sumburgh Airport		3.00	2.50	-16.7	N
Sumburgh		2.60	2.50	-3.8	N
Walls/Skeld/Aith		2.90	2.50	-13.8	N
Mossbank/Toft		2.90	2.80	-3.4	N
Hillswick		2.90	3.40	17.2	N
		2.70		-7.4	
Brae			2.50		N
Scalloway		1.90	1.40	-26.3	N
Lerwick Town Service		0.80	0.80	0.0	N
North Isles Integrated Service		4.60	4.00	-13.0	N
Note, Discounted multi travel tickets are available of	-				
The National Concessionary Travel Scheme provides		•			
Also Young Persons 16 to 18 years receive one third Half fares are payable by children aged between 5 and ²		on all Scotland-wide bu 	s services		
Hire of Council buses (Lerwick)					
Hire of Council buses (Lerwick)			£1.50 per mile for all		N
			hires plus		'\
9am to 5pm - Monday to Friday		£15.44 - £25.36 per hou	£11.50 per hour		N
5pm to 10pm - Monday to Friday and 9am to 10pm - Sa	turday	<u> </u>	£17.00 per hour		N
10pm to 9am - Monday to Saturday and all day Sunday	-		£21.00 per hour		N
Disabled Dayling Roder (Disa Roder) Observe					
Disabled Parking Badge (Blue Badge) Charges					
New Badge Issue		13.50	13.50	0.0	Υ
Badge Renewal		13.50	13.50	0.0	Υ
Replacement for Lost/Stolen Badge		5.00	5.00	0.0	Υ
Fast Tracked Badge		15.95	16.00	0.3	Υ
•				· ·	•

Appendix 3 (b)

PLANNING SERVICES	2012/13 CHARGE £	2013/14 CHARGE £	VARIANCE %	Vatable (Y/N)
SEARCH OF RECORDS				
First 15 minutes free, charge thereafter per hour or part thereof	80.00	85.00	6.3	Y
LETTER OF COMFORT Issued in respect of no appropriate documentation being available	235.00	250.00	6.4	Y
SITE VISIT To confirm compliance, etc, the following charge will be applicable in addition to the above (per visit)	160.00	200.00	25.0	Y
PLANNING ADVERTS Charge	135.00	140.00	3.7	Y

NOTES

Planning Fees and Building Warrant Fees are currently set by Central Government and not therefore subject to this review.

Map Extract Scheme Fees are set by Ordnance Survey and a reasonable Administration Charge will be added to recover costs.